234 / Department of Human Resources

OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS
Norris P. West, Director (410) 767-8951
e-mail: nwest@dhr.state.md.us

web: www.dhr.state.md.us/co/

OFFICE OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES
Barbara Jackson, Director (410) 767-7308
e-mail: bjackson@dhr state.md.us

OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT, CORPORATE &
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

Tamela Bresnahan, Executive Director (410) 767-7710
(410) 260-7787 (Annapolis)

¢-mail: tbresnah@dhr state.md.us

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING

Jennifer E. McMahan, Director (410) 767-7554
e-mail: jmcmahan@dhr.state.md.us

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

Larry J. Gray, Sr., Inspector General (410) 585-2330
e-mail: ljgray@dhr.state.md.us

STATE CITIZENS REVIEW BOARD FOR
CHILDREN

Charles R. Cooper, Administrator (443) 552-2050
e-mail: crbc@dhr.state.md.us

web: www.dhr.state.md.us/crbc/index.htm

Ted Kirk, Chair (chosen by Board, 2-year term), 2005

Appointed by Governor: Deborah S. Harburger, 2005

Elected by local review boards to 2-year terms: Nettie
Anderson-Simmons; Carol Carson; Cameron A. Carter;

Richard Hall; one vacancy. Terms expire 2004.

LaDean D. Barksdale; Mae Kastor; Sylvia Smith; James

Trent. Terms expire 2005.

OPERATIONS & LOCAL DIRECTORS

Floyd R. Blair, Esq., Deputy Secretary for Operations &

Local Directors (410) 767-8804
e-mail: fblairl @dhr.state.md.us

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS
Rainier C. Harvey, Sr., Director (410) 767-7699
e-mail: rharvey2@dhr.state.md.us

FIELD OPERATIONS

Michelle T. Stallings, Manager & Emergency Response

Coordinator (410) 767-7629
e-mail: mstallings@dhr.state.md.us

OPERATIONS COMPLIANCE
Paul S. Yarbrough, Manager (410) 767-7542
e-mail: pyarbrough@dhr.state.md.us

SUPPORT OPERATIONS
Charlie Evans, Manager (410) 767-7460
e-mail: cevans@dhr .state.md.us

OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT & PROGRAM
EQUITY

William E. Johnson, Jr., Director (410) 767-7861
e-mail: wjohnson@dhr.state.md.us

Maryland Manual 2006

Carl W. Bailey, Jr., Deputy Director (410) 767-7655
e-mail: cbailey@dhr.state.md.us

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR HUMAN
SERVICES

Kirk A. Grothe, Chief Information Officer

(410) 767-7214

e-mail: kgrothe@dhr.state.md.us

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
INFORMATION SYSTEM

Jimmy R. Thompson, Director & Deputy Chief Infor-
mation Officer (410) 767-7971

e-mail: jthompso@dhr.state.md.us

MARYLAND CHILDREN’S ELECTRONIC
SOCIAL SERVICES INFORMATION
EXCHANGE (MD CHESSIE) PROJECT

OFFICE
Albert W. Holmes, Jr., Director (410) 767-7001
e-mail: aholmes@dhr.state.md.us

ELECTRONIC BENEFITS TRANSFER
SYSTEM

Joseph May, Director (410) 238-3563
e-mail: jmay@dhr.state.md.us

OFFICE OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
Vacancy, Executive Director (410) 767-7446

LOCAL DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES

PROGRAMS

Peggy DeCarlis, Deputy Secretary for Programs
(410) 767-7107

web: www.dhr.state.md.us /office.htm

OFFICE OF CHILD CARE SUBSIDY
Anne E. Webster, Director (410) 767-7840
e-mail: awebster@dhr.state.md.us

CHILD-SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
ADMINISTRATION

Brian D. Shea, Executive Director (410) 767-7043
web: www.dhr.state.md.us/csea/index.htm

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY OFFICE OF
CHILD-SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
Patricia M. Feeney, Director (410) 222-2850

BALTIMORE CITY OFFICE OF CHILD-
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

Dwayne C. Brown, Project Manager (410) 347-5569
Warren D. Wilson, Operations Manager

(410) 347-5943, ext. 3209

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF CHILD-
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
Michael A. Helms, Director (410) 561-1870

MONTGOMERY COUNTY OFFICE OF
CHILD-SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
John Castellano, Director (301) 610-4603




